

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15679/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2003 in WP No. 1431/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SINDHUDURG DISTT.CENTRAL COOP.BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COOP. BANK EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

1,2 and 3 Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the unserved  
service,  
ce within the  
against the

The petitioner is directed to serve  
respondent within a period of four weeks from date. Dasti  
in addition, is permitted. In default of effecting servi  
time specified, the special leave petition as  
unserved respondent will stand dismissed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master